

07-07-2003



102489660

6-21-03

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD. Yoshihiro Koyanagi, Akihiro Hashiguchi Internal Address: ____ Kazuhisa Okamoto Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🕱 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: Change of Name □ Security Agreement No. 210 Nakanuma, Minami-Ashigara-shi Other__ State: JAPAN Zip: 250-0123 Kanagawa Execution Date: March 17, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/389.936 Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 👿 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\u00e40.00 Name: Sheldon J. Moss Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:_____ 501322 Davis Highway, Apartment #412-North (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Arlington State: Virginia Zip: 22202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sheldon J. Moss Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

mmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

07/02/2003 GTDN11\

00000137 501322

40.00 DA

10389936

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014225 FRAME: 0415

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

RECORDED: 06/27/2003

Docket Number (Optional) FSF-022521

Whereas, I/We, Yoshihiro Koyanagi, Akihiro	Hashiguchi and
Kazuhisa Okamoto of Kanagawa, Japan have invented certain new and useful improvements in	, hereafter referred to as applicant,
SHEET-SHAPED MATERIAL POSITIONING DEPRECURSOR EXPOSURE DEVICE	
for which an application for a United States Patent Application Number/	was filed on
for which an application for a United States Patent on March 17, 2003	was executed
Whereas, <u>FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD.</u> of <u>Kanagawa</u> "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>No. 210 Nakanum</u> Japan is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and	na, Minami-Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa,
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 10,000 whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable control the presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said as the said invention in the United States and the entire right and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the U and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in an ochoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representation which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely a me had this assignment and sale not been made.	onsideration, I/We, the applicant(s), signee the full and exclusive right to ght, title and interest in and to any nited States, I/We hereby authorize to issue said Unites States Patent to ad to the same, for this sole use and atives, to the full end of the term for
Executed this17day ofMarch	
at <u>Kanagawa</u> Signature: <u>L</u>	shihiro Koyanagi
Executed this17day ofMarchatKanagawa Signature:A	
Executed this 17 day of March	, 2003
at Kanagawa Signature: <u>ko</u>	izuliisa Chamoto
Executed thisday of	, 200
at Signature:	

PATENT REEL: 014225 FRAME: 0416